Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under 
Saction 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security interest (Enforcament) Rules, 2002 
issued Demand Notice dated 09-11-2022 calling upon the Borrower(s) Mr, Kumar 
Nilotpal, Mr.Yogendra Singh, Vinita Kumari and Shilpa Kumari to repay the 
amount Rs. 20,99,477.63 (Twenty Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Four Hundred 
Seventy Seven Rupees and Sixty three paisa Only} against Loan Account No, 
0255SBML00126 es on 07/11/2022 along with future interest end other charges etctill 
actual payment within 60 days from the date of receipt ofthe said Notice... 

The Borrower(s} having failed to repay the amounl, Notice is hereby given to the